

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Thierry to Engrossed House Bill No. 961 by Representative Pylant

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 10, after "of" delete "speed traps" and insert "a strict speed enforcement
3 zone"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 3

5 On page 1, line 13, after "a" delete "speed trap" and insert "strict speed enforcement zone"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 4

7 On page 1, delete line 15 in its entirety and insert "read "speed strictly enforced". The"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 5

9 On page 1, line 16, after "shall" delete "have blinking lights and" and after "posted" insert
10 "only"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 1, line 17, after "is" delete the remainder of the line and insert "a strict speed
13 enforcement zone along a state owned four-lane highway"